ORIGIN

CENTRAL OREGON/WASHINGTON
CENTRAL OREGON/WASHINGTON
CENTRAL OREGON/WASHINGTON
EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

WA, LOWDEN

WESTERN IDAHO/EASTERN OREGON
WESTERN IDAHO/EASTERN OREGON
WESTERN IDAHO/EASTERN OREGON
WESTERN IDAHO/EASTERN OREGON

UP 1195 Item 1000

DESTINATION

IL, CHICAGO

MO, SPRINGFIELD

WI, FRIESLAND

DALLAS/FT WORTH TX - FRESH
HOUSTON/SAN ANTONIO TX - FRESH
MEMPHIS TN - FRESH

MN, FRIDLEY

MO, ST LOUIS

WI, FRIESLAND

MO, CARTHAGE

DALLAS/FT WORTH TX - FRESH
HOUSTON/SAN ANTONIO TX - FRESH
MEMPHIS TN - FRESH

MO, ST LOUIS

COLUMN CONDITION
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT

$

R 72 0 V0 S Vo TR Vo S V0 S V0 S U A V0 S V0 S V0 T V0 I V0 I V8

Oct 1, 2012 Forward Rate

5,688
6,212
6,827
6,261
7,246
6,704
4,708
5,295
6,077
6,288
6,711
7,696
7,154
5,745



ORIGIN

CENTRAL OREGON/WASHINGTON
CENTRAL OREGON/WASHINGTON
CENTRAL OREGON/WASHINGTON
CENTRAL OREGON/WASHINGTON
CENTRAL OREGON/WASHINGTON
CENTRAL OREGON/WASHINGTON
CENTRAL OREGON/WASHINGTON
CENTRAL OREGON/WASHINGTON
CENTRAL OREGON/WASHINGTON
CENTRAL OREGON/WASHINGTON
CENTRAL OREGON/WASHINGTON
EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

UP 1195 Item 1015

DESTINATION

BOSTON MA - FRESH
CONNELLSVILLE PA - FRESH
FL, JACKSONVILLE

JESSUP GROUP

MIAMI FL FEC - FRESH
NC, LUMBERTON

NY, NEW YORK

NY, NICHOLS SDG

OH, DEFIANCE
PHILADELPHIA PA - FRESH
SHELBY OH ASRY - FRESH
AL, BIRMINGHAM
CONNELLSVILLE PA - FRESH
DETROIT MI - FRESH

FL, ORLANDO
GREENVILLE SC - FRESH
GUILDERLAND CITY GROUP
HARTFORD CT - FRESH
HARTFORD CT - FRESH
INDIANAPOLIS IN - FRESH
JACKSONVILLE FL - FRESH
MA, NEW BEDFORD

MA, WORCESTER

MI, GRAND RAPIDS
MIAMI FL - FRESH

MIAMI FL FEC - FRESH
MIAMI FL FEC - FRESH

NJ, ROCHELLE PARK

NJ, WINSLOW JCT
PITTSBURGH PA - FRESH
SHELBY OH ASRY - FRESH
SHELBY OH CSXT - FRESH
SO JERSEY GROUP

ROUTE

up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up

-CHGO -CSXT

-CHGO -CSXT

-ESTL -CSXT

-CHGO -CSXT

-ESTL -CSXT-JACVL-FEC
-ESTL -CSXT

-CHGO -CSXT

-CHGO -CSXT-FPONJ-NYA
-CHGO -CSXT

-CHGO -CSXT

-CHGO -CSXT-WILRD-ASRY
-ESTL -CSXT

-CHGO -CSXT

-CHGO -CSXT

-ESTL -CSXT

-ESTL -CSXT

-CHGO -CSXT

-CHGO -CSXT-WSPRI-CSO
-CHGO -CSXT

-ESTL -CSXT

-ESTL -CSXT

-CHGO -CSXT-TAUNT-MC
-CHGO -CSXT-WRCTR-PW
-ESTL -CSXT

-ESTL -CSXT

-ESTL -CSXT-JACVL-FEC
-ESTL -CSXT-JACVL-FEC
-CHGO -CSXT-NBERG-NYSW
-CHGO -CSXT-WNSJC-SRNJ
-CHGO -CSXT

-CHGO -CSXT-WILRD-ASRY
-CHGO -CSXT

-CHGO -CSXT

COLUMN CONDITION
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
64 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT

Oct 1, 2012 Forward Rate

R V27 Vo S Vo S Vo S V0 S V0 B ¥ S V0 ¥ S V0 V0 S V0 AV S Vo S V0 S Vo S Vo S Vo T V0 S Vo T V0 S V0 R V0 S Vo T V0 S V0 R V0 S Vo T V0 S Vo T Vo S Vo S V8

12,202
9,767
11,240
11,216
13,260
10,651
11,933
12,327
9,514
11,416
8,220
8,583
9,017
7,653
10,786
9,637
10,623
11,886
11,871
8,355
10,490
11,637
12,261
7,324
11,815
12,510
17,212
11,182
10,081
8,565
7,470
7,778
9,784



EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

WA, RICHLAND

WESTERN IDAHO/EASTERN OREGON
WESTERN IDAHO/EASTERN OREGON
WESTERN IDAHO/EASTERN OREGON
WESTERN IDAHO/EASTERN OREGON
WESTERN IDAHO/EASTERN OREGON
WESTERN IDAHO/EASTERN OREGON
WESTERN IDAHO/EASTERN OREGON
WESTERN IDAHO/EASTERN OREGON
WESTERN IDAHO/EASTERN OREGON
WESTERN IDAHO/EASTERN OREGON
WESTERN IDAHO/EASTERN OREGON
WESTERN IDAHO/EASTERN OREGON
WESTERN IDAHO/EASTERN OREGON
WESTERN IDAHO/EASTERN OREGON
WESTERN IDAHO/EASTERN OREGON
WESTERN IDAHO/EASTERN OREGON
WESTERN IDAHO/EASTERN OREGON

SYRACUSE GROUP
URBANA & LIMA OH

VA, DOSWELL

FL, POMPANO BEACH
CONNELLSVILLE PA - FRESH
DETROIT MI - FRESH

FL, JACKSONVILLE

FL, ORLANDO
HARTFORD CT - FRESH
HARTFORD CT - FRESH
MA, NEW BEDFORD
MIAMI FL - FRESH
MIAMI FL FEC - FRESH
NJ, WINSLOW JCT

NY, BATAVIA
PITTSBURGH PA - FRESH
SHELBY OH ASRY - FRESH
SHELBY OH CSXT - FRESH
SO JERSEY GROUP
SYRACUSE GROUP

VA, RICHMOND

up
up
up

up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up

-CHGO -CSXT

-CHGO -CSXT-LIMA -IORY
-ESTL -CSXT-DOSWL-BB
-ESTL -CSXT

-CHGO -CSXT

-CHGO -CSXT

-ESTL -CSXT

-ESTL -CSXT

-CHGO -CSXT-WSPRI-CSO
-CHGO -CSXT

-CHGO -CSXT-TAUNT-MC
-ESTL -CSXT

-ESTL -CSXT-JACVL-FEC
-CHGO -CSXT-WNSJC-SRNJ
-CHGO -CSXT-BATAV-DLWR
-CHGO -CSXT

-CHGO -CSXT-WILRD-ASRY
-CHGO -CSXT

-CHGO -CSXT

-CHGO -CSXT

-ESTL -CSXT

50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT

B2 Vo Rl Vo S Vo S Vo S Vo S U0 S Vo S V0 T V0 S V0 S V0 T V0 S V0 TR V0 S V0 R V0 S V0 T V0 I V0 A V3

9,510
7,929
10,387
10,912
9,467
8,103
10,940
11,236
12,336
12,321
12,087
12,265
12,960
10,531
10,138
9,015
7,920
8,228
10,234
9,960
10,260



ORIGIN

CENTRAL OREGON/WASHINGTON
CENTRAL OREGON/WASHINGTON
CENTRAL OREGON/WASHINGTON
CENTRAL OREGON/WASHINGTON
CENTRAL OREGON/WASHINGTON
CENTRAL OREGON/WASHINGTON
CENTRAL OREGON/WASHINGTON
CENTRAL OREGON/WASHINGTON
EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

EASTERN IDAHO

UP 1195 Item 1020

DESTINATION

DETROIT MI - FRESH
EPHRATA PA - FRESH
GA, DORAVILLE

MI, WHITE PIGEON

NY, CHESTER

PA, YOUNGWOOD

SC, GREENVILLE

SHELBY OH - FRESH
ABINGDON VA - FRESH
ALLENTOWN PA - FRESH
BIRMINGHAM AL - FRESH
CHARLESTON WV - FRESH
CHATTANOOGA TN - FRESH
CLEVELAND OH - FRESH
DETROIT MI - FRESH
EPHRATA PA - FRESH

FL, JACKSONVILLE
LANDOVER MD - FRESH
MI, WHITE PIGEON
MIAMI FL FEC - FRESH
MIAMI FL FEC - FRESH
MS, PICAYUNE

MS, PICAYUNE

NJ, CEDARVILLE

NJ, FLEMINGTON

NY, CHESTER

OH, BELLEVUE

OH, CINCINNATI

OH, WAUSEON

PA, GREENSBURG

PA, YOUNGWOOD

ROUTE

up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up

-CHGO -NS

-CHGO -NS

-MEMPH-NS

-CHGO -NS -ELKHR-GDLK
-CHGO -NS

-CHGO -NS

-MEMPH-NS

-CHGO -NS

-KCITY-NS

-CHGO -NS

-MEMPH-NS

-CHGO -NS

-MEMPH-NS

-CHGO -NS

-CHGO -NS

-CHGO -NS

-MEMPH-NS

-CHGO -NS

-CHGO -NS -ELKHR-GDLK
-MEMPH-NS -JACVL-FEC
-MEMPH-NS -JACVL-FEC
-MEMPH-NS
-MEMPH-NS

-CHGO -NS

-CHGO -NS

-CHGO -NS

-CHGO -NS

-CHGO -NS

-CHGO -NS

-CHGO -NS

-CHGO -NS

COLUMN CONDITION
50 FT

50 FT

50 FT

50 FT

50 FT

50 FT

50 FT

50 FT

50 FT

50 FT

50 FT

50 FT

50 FT

50 FT

50 FT

50 FT

50 FT

50 FT

50 FT

50 FT

64' ARMN
50 FT

64' ARMN
50 FT

50 FT

50 FT

64' ARMN
50 FT

50 FT

50 FT

50 FT

Oct 1, 2012 Forward Rate

$8,582
$11,731
$8,978
$8,102
$11,554
$9,603
$9,719
$8,148
$9,971
$10,748
$8,917
$9,751
$8,731
$8,306
$7,832
$10,981
$10,339
$11,070
$7,352
$12,355
$17,055
$9,202
$12,417
$11,064
$10,913
$10,804
$10,536
$7,588
$8,645
$8,853
$8,853



EASTERN IDAHO
EASTERN IDAHO
EASTERN IDAHO
EASTERN IDAHO
EASTERN IDAHO
EASTERN IDAHO
EASTERN IDAHO
EASTERN IDAHO
EASTERN IDAHO
EASTERN IDAHO
WESTERN IDAHO/EASTERN OREGON
WESTERN IDAHO/EASTERN OREGON
WESTERN IDAHO/EASTERN OREGON
WESTERN IDAHO/EASTERN OREGON
WESTERN IDAHO/EASTERN OREGON
WESTERN IDAHO/EASTERN OREGON
WESTERN IDAHO/EASTERN OREGON
WESTERN IDAHO/EASTERN OREGON
WESTERN IDAHO/EASTERN OREGON
WESTERN IDAHO/EASTERN OREGON
WESTERN IDAHO/EASTERN OREGON
WESTERN IDAHO/EASTERN OREGON
WESTERN IDAHO/EASTERN OREGON
WESTERN IDAHO/EASTERN OREGON
WESTERN IDAHO/EASTERN OREGON

PITTSBURGH PA - FRESH
SALISBURY NC - FRESH
SC, GREENVILLE

SC, LEXINGTON

SHELBY OH - FRESH

TN, KNOXVILLE

VA, FRONT ROYAL

VA, NORFOLK

VA, ROANOKE

VA, SUNRAY
ABINGDON VA - FRESH
ALLENTOWN PA - FRESH
BIRMINGHAM AL - FRESH
BUFFALO NY - FRESH
CLEVELAND OH - FRESH
DETROIT MI - FRESH
EPHRATA PA - FRESH
LANDOVER MD - FRESH
MS, PICAYUNE

NY, CHESTER
PITTSBURGH PA - FRESH
SALISBURY NC - FRESH
SC, LEXINGTON

SHELBY OH - FRESH

TN, KNOXVILLE

up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up
up

-CHGO -NS
-MEMPH-NS
-MEMPH-NS
-KCITY-NS
-CHGO -NS
-KCITY-NS
-CHGO -NS
-KCITY-NS
-KCITY-NS
-KCITY-NS
-KCITY-NS
-CHGO -NS
-MEMPH-NS
-CHGO -NS
-CHGO -NS
-CHGO -NS
-CHGO -NS
-CHGO -NS
-MEMPH-NS
-CHGO -NS
-CHGO -NS
-MEMPH-NS
-KCITY-NS
-CHGO -NS
-KCITY-NS

50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT
50 FT

$8,453
$9,812
$8,969
$9,814
$7,398
$8,235
$9,809
$10,661
$9,808
$10,284
$10,421
$11,198
$9,367
$10,647
$8,709
$8,282
$11,431
$11,520
$9,652
$11,254
$8,903
$10,262
$10,264
$7,848
$8,685



UP 1195 Item 1025

EASTERN IDAHO MEMPHISTN CN - FRESH ~ UP -MEMPH-CN 50 FT S 7,293
EASTERN IDAHO TN, MEMPHIS UP -MEMPH-BNSF 50 FT S 6,937
WESTERN IDAHO/EASTERN OREGON MEMPHISTN CN - FRESH ~ UP -MEMPH-CN 50 FT S 7,719
WESTERN IDAHO/EASTERN OREGON NS, OXFORD UP -CHGO -CN 64 FT S 19,999



